at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 12:10 NEWMARKET, 1m 4f
Cash Out At bet365 Handicap (Class 3) (3YO only)

1(3) " 21-7 MASCAT 23
L ch ¢ Zoffany - Critical Acclaim

2 (5) " 1-41 EASTERN SHERIFF 20 b
b ¢ Lawman - Abunai
3 (1) Z@*& 023-25 ARTHURIAN FABLE (RE) 23
[ ¢ ¢ 401 ch ¢ Sea The Stars - Abstain
4(2) [ 10 33521 GRANDBAZAAR 18
[ b ¢ Golden Horn - Damaniyat Girl
5 (6) ¥ 1144 GROUP ONE POWER 23
b ¢ Lope De Vega - Lady Aquitaine
6 (4) 2-31 SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (RE) 21 C
br g Golden Horn - Elegant Shadow
7() ¥ 3.21 WISE GLORY (IRE) 15

i-f.. b g Muhaarar - Bint Almukhtar

Top Tip: EASTERN SHERIFF (2)
Watch out for: SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (6)

39-7

39-4

39-3

38-13

38-13

38-11

38-10

o) T T

Harry Bentley
R M Beckett

R L Moore
Hugo Palmer

Oisin Murphy
B J Meehan

L Dettori
JH M Gosden

S De Sousa
A M Balding

W Buick
C Appleby

Andrea Atzeni
S & E Crisford

ATR VERDICT: EASTERN SHERIFF bolted up when making a winning handicap debut at Ripon

and the half-brother to St Leger winner Harbour Law should make a bold follow-up attempt despite a
71b rise in the ratings. Spectrum Of Light and Wise Glory are both unexposed and progressive, and it
would be no surprise to see either of them take a hand in the finish. Group One Power and Arthurian
Fable are closely matched on their Royal Ascot form and they complete the shortlist.

90

87

86

82

82

80

79

! Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Download en the |"'| ® D FOR
o AppStore | "W ans301>




