

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 12:10 NEWMARKET, 1m 4f

Cash Out At bet365 Handicap (Class 3) (3YO only)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (3)	R	21-7	MASCAT 23 ch c Zoffany - Critical Acclaim	39-7	Harry Bentley R M Beckett	90
2 (5)		1-41	EASTERN SHERIFF 20 D b c Lawman - Abunai	39-4	R L Moore Hugo Palmer	87
3 (1)		023-25	ARTHURIAN FABLE (IRE) 23 ch c Sea The Stars - Abstain	39-3	Oisin Murphy B J Meehan	86
4 (2)		335-21	GRAND BAZAAR 18 b c Golden Horn - Damaniyat Girl	38-13	L Dettori J H M Gosden	82
5 (6)		1144	GROUP ONE POWER 23 b c Lope De Vega - Lady Aquitaine	38-13	S De Sousa A M Balding	82
6 (4)		2-31	SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (IRE) 21 C br g Golden Horn - Elegant Shadow	38-11	W Buick C Appleby	80
7 (7)		3-21	WISE GLORY (IRE) 15 b g Muhaarar - Bint Almukhtar	38-10	Andrea Atzeni S & E Crisford	79

ATR VERDICT: EASTERN SHERIFF bolted up when making a winning handicap debut at Ripon and the half-brother to St Leger winner Harbour Law should make a bold follow-up attempt despite a 7lb rise in the ratings. Spectrum Of Light and Wise Glory are both unexposed and progressive, and it would be no surprise to see either of them take a hand in the finish. Group One Power and Arthurian Fable are closely matched on their Royal Ascot form and they complete the shortlist.

Top Tip: EASTERN SHERIFF (2)

Watch out for: SPECTRUM OF LIGHT (6)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



